Budget Questions and Answers 

1. When you say who the provider is, I thought we didn't name companies or individuals in the application?  Or is it just that it's internal or external provider?
Answer: You don't need to name the provider but provide a description of the service. This allows you to be flexible with the "who" in case you need to switch providers. 

2. Some times we don't have all this information. Like which particular PD event we want to attend or exactly how many ppl will go, or which vendor we will be using for purchased services.
If a job code isn't listed, should we reach out to fiscal?
Answer: This is true. First, we will ask if you if it is not in there. So if you know you haven’t decided who that provider is, you can save a step and put that comment in there. You can utilize the comments box for this, it is on every funds page.  Ex. Line number XXX: we don’t who the provider will be but once we know, we will make that adjustment. You can do this in the post award revision window. This will let us know that you are thinking about it and to be on the lookout for it. 

3. Did the other code that aligns with the Chart of Accounts get updated in the Cons. App.  for 107?
Answer: That has been added to the dropdown.  

4. if we don't want to serve a school (skip them in rank order) is this something we request from Ed Flex Waiver?
Answer: Generally speaking you may not skip a school.  What are the details regarding the school you would like to skip? It's considered a program (can't be considered a school as defined by CDE), however it has to be housed at another school location for reporting purposes. 

5. For student transportation 0510 how is that different than 0800 (internal transportation billing, 0851)
[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer: 0510 would be a purchased service (external). 0851 would be  using the LEA's own transportation system, and internal billing


6. Do you recommend doing Chromebooks as 0735?  I assume yes to track?
Answer: Yes, please code Chromebooks as 0735. Any kind of technology you are purchasing should be coded as 0735. We do not recommend coding it as supplies. Supplies typically gets ignored when it comes to tracking. 

7. Does CDE have guidance on tracking non-capital equipment?
Answer: Yes we do. It is the same as any inventory things. Barb will make a note to send that out.

8. Do Title lll and ELPA funds have to be combined?
Answer: They should never be combined. 

9. Did the job code that aligns with the Chart of Accounts get updated in the Cons. App.  for 107?
Answer: 107 Director and Coordinator are options in the salary position drop downs in the Consolidated application. 

10. If we add a provider in the description, does that mean CDE is approving the provider and that becomes a justification for sole source? 
Answer: It depends on what they are doing. 

11. Wasn't sure CDE was allowed to approve vendors for use and we should use our own purchasing policy
Answer: We are not approving vendors for you. You need to make sure they aren’t on the disbarred list and we assume that you are using your own purchasing policy to vet them and whether or not they are appropriate. You can use the state’s purchasing guide or your own purchasing policies. 
Why do you need to know who? It is more the company. Not necessarily the individual person. We aren’t going to go back and check to see if they are on the disbarred list. 

12. Do Title lll and ELPA funds have to be combined?
Answer: They shouldn’t be combined. ELPA is the first line of use and primary source of funds in serving English learners. Title III activities are going to be supplemental to that. If you use ELPA funds in the prior year, it would be supplanting if you use Title III funds this year. 




 
